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DATE: August 15, 2024 

 
TO: Board of Education 

FROM: Toriano Horton, Asst. Supt. of Finance and Operations/CSBO 

RE: 2024 - 2025 Finance and Facilities Committee Meeting Dates 

 
The dates for the Finance Committee Meetings for the 2024- 2025 fiscai year 
are listed below. The meetings will be held at the District Office in the 
Superintendent's Conference Room at 4:00 p.m. 

 
2024 

Thursday, August 29, 2024 

Thursday, September 26, 2024 (Rescheduled for October 31, 2024) 
Thursday, October 31, 2024 

Thursday, November 21, 2024 
Thursday, December 19, 2024 

 
2025 

Thursday, January 30, 2025 
Thursday, February 27, 2025 

Thursday, March 27, 2025 

Thursday, April 241 2025 
Thursday, May 29, 2025 

Thursday, June 261 2025 
Thursday, July 31, 2025 

Thursday, August 29, 2025 

 
 
 
 

 
On occasion, date changes and/or a specialfacility and finance meeting may be 
needed. Please note that all notifications will be posted on our website. 
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